REVISED

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE

RS28150 / S1026

This proposed legislation will assign the listed boards into the Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses. Prior to Executive Order No. 2020-10, the boards were freestanding, part of the Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses, contracting with the Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses ("IBOL") or a part of the Division of Building Safety ("DBS")

FISCAL NOTE

There is no impact to the General Fund, nor the Division of Occupational Licenses dedicated fund. This legislation furthers the execution of Executive Order No. 2020-10 by moving the previously freestanding boards, DBS and IBOL under the authority of the Division of Occupational and Professional Licenses.

Contact:

Russ Barron, Executive Director of Idaho Board of Nursing and Adminstrator of Idaho Divsion of Occupational and Professional Licenses (208) 577-2482 Representative Gayann DeMordaunt (208) 332-1057 Representative Sage G. Dixon (208) 332-1139

DISCLAIMER: This statement of purpose and fiscal note are a mere attachment to this bill and prepared by a proponent of the bill. It is neither intended as an expression of legislative intent nor intended for any use outside of the legislative process, including judicial review (Joint Rule 18).